
American TeleCare, Inc.
Model: NX Patient Station 206

02077-02 Wi P206-003-00 B 6/18/02
PartNumber Qty. RefDes
PW-7391-0001 1 BD PUR PW-7391-0001 REV A PUR AS SINGLE BOARD PWB

[EQV]

SR-0301-4100 27
SMR  0805 10.0K 1%  1/10W 100PPM 805 R201*,202*,303*,309*,311*

,312*,506*,507*,513*,810*,
[EQV] DALE CRCW08051002F

PANASONIC ERJ6ENF1002V
SR-0305-0000 8 SMR  0805    0  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R308*,313*,512*,514*,606*

[EQV] ROHM MCR10EZHMJW000
KOA RM73Z2A

SR-0301-3100 2 SMR  0805 1.00K 1%  1/10W 100PPM 805 R310*,901*
[EQV] PANASONIC ERJ6ENF1001V

ROHM MCR10 EZHM FX 1001
SR-0305-1220 2 SMR  0805   22  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R314*,515*

[EQV] DALE CRCW0805220J
ROHM MCR10EZHMJW220

SR-0301-5100 20 SMR  0805  100K 1%  1/10W 100PPM 805 R401*,402*,403*,404*,405*
[EQV] KOA RK73H2A1003F

PANASONIC ERJ6ENF1003V
SR-0305-5220 1 SMR  0805 220K  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R601*

[EQV] KAMAYA RMC10-224JT
KOA RM73B2A224J

SR-0336-0002 2 SMR 2010 0.02 OHM 5% 1W 100 PPM 2010 R602*,603
[EQV] IRC LRC-LRF2010-01-R020-J

IRC LRC-LRF2010-01-R020-
SR-0301-5274 1 SMR  0805  274K 1%  1/10W 100PPM 805 R604*

[EQV] ROHM MCR10EZHMFX2743
PANASONIC ERJ6ENF2743V

SR-0301-5115 1 SMR  0805  115K 1%  1/10W 100PPM 805 R605*

[EQV] KAMAYA RMC10-1153F
SR-0305-1100 1 SMR  0805   10  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R608*

[EQV] KAMAYA RMC10-10RJT
ROHM MCR10EZHJW100

SR-0301-4750 1 SMR  0805 75K 1%  1/10W 100PPM 805 R716*

[EQV] KAMAYA RMC10-7502F
SR-0305-3300 1 SMR  0805 3.0K  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R717*
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[EQV] KAMAYA RMC10-302JT
SR-0305-4150 8 SMR  0805  15K  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R803*,804*,805*,806*,807*

[EQV] KAMAYA RMC10-153JT
SR-0305-3150 3 SMR  0805 1.5K  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R809*,833*,903*

[EQV] ROHM MCR10EZHMJW152
KOA RM73B2A152J

SR-0305-5180 1 SMR  0805 180K  5%  1/10W 200PPM 805 R902*

[EQV] KAMAYA RMC10-184J
SC-0421-6220 4 1206 X7R 16V 10% 2.2UF SM CAP CERAMIC 1206 C201*,202*,203*,915*

[EQV] CAL CHIP GMC31X7R225K16NT
PANASONIC ECJ-3YB1C225K

SC-0405-3100 37
0805 X7R  50V 10%  1000PF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C201A*,201B*,201C*,201D

*,201E*,201F*,201G*,201H
[EQV] NIC NMC0805X7R102K050

SC-0405-5100 22 0805 X7R  50V 10%    .1UF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C204*,501*,502*,503*,504*
[EQV] VITRAMON VJ0805Y104KXAMT

KEMET C0805C104K5RAC          
SC-0500-2100 4 0805 COG  50V  5%   100PF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C510*,511*,512*,513*

[EQV] MURATA ERIE GRM40COG101J050
MURATA GRM40COG101J100AD

SC-0405-4100 5 0805 X7R  50V 10%  .01UF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C601*,908*,909*,911*,913*
[EQV] MURATA GRM40X7R103K050A

MURATA GRM40X7R103J050AL
SC-0409-6100 2 0805 X7R 16V 10% 1UF SM CAPACITOR CERAMIC 805 C602*,626*

[EQV] CAL CHIP GMC21X7R105K16NT
KEMET C0805C105K4RAC

SC-0243-8221 2
7343 TANT 10V 10% 220UF SM CAP MOLDED EXTD 

RANGE
7343 C605*,606*

[EQV] KEMET T491D227K010AS
NEMCO PCT220/10DK

SC-0214-7100 10 6032 TANT  16V 10%   10UF SM CAPACITOR MOLDED 6032 C607*,620*,621*,622*,623*
[EQV] PHILIPS 49MC106C016KOASFT

KEMET T491C106K016AS         ..
SC-0404-5220 1 0805 X7R 25V 10% .22UF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C608*

[EQV] KEMET C0805C224K3RAC
AVX 08053C224KAT

SC-0500-1470 4 0805 COG  50V  5%    47PF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C610*,903*,910*,912*
[EQV] PANASONIC ECUV1H470JCG

KEMET C0805C470J1GAC
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SC-5375-7470 1
7343 TANT 16V 20% 47UF SM CAP MOLDED LOW ESR 7343 C611*

[EQV] AVX TPSD476M016R0150

SC-4042-7100 1
ECE-V1VA100SR PANA C-SIZE SM CAP AL EL 10UF 20% 35V SMD C616

[EQV] PANASONIC ECE-V1VA100SR

SC-5327-6470 2 6032 TANT LOW ESR 4.7UF SM CAP MOLDED 35V 20% 6032 C618*,619*

[EQV] AVX TPSC475M035R0600
SC-0500-1270 2 0805 COG  50V  5%    27PF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C801*,802*

[EQV] MURATA ERIE GRM40COG270J050B
KEMET C0805C270J5GAC

SC-4040-7330 4
ECE-V1VA330WP PANASONIC SM CAP AL EL 33UF 20% 35V SMD C843,844*,845*,846

[EQV] PANASONIC ECE-V1VA330WP
SC-1100-0180 2 0805 COG 50V 1.8PF+-.25PF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C901*,902*

[EQV] MURATA ERIE GRM40COG1R8C100A
MURATA ERIE GRM40COG1R8C050B

SC-0500-2220 1 0805 COG 50V 5%  220PF SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C904*
[EQV] MURATA GRM40COG221J050BD

SC-1200-1100 1 0805 COG 10PF +-.5PF  50V SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C906*
[EQV] AVX 08055A100JAT2A

MURATA ERIE GRM40COG100C050BL
SC-1100-1100 1 0805 COG 10PF.+-.25PF 50V SM CERAMIC CAP 805 ALT  C906*

[EQV] MURATA GRM40COG100C050
SC-1200-0330 1 0805 COG 3.3PF +-.5PF 50V SM CERAMIC CAP 805 C907*

[EQV] VITRAMON VJ0805A3R3DXA
SC-1100-0330 1 0805 COG 3.3PF+-.25PF 50V SM CERAMIC CAP 805 ALT  C907*

[EQV] MURATA ERIE GRM40COG3R3C050BD

SD-1709-1200 2
MURS120T3 MOTO SMB DIODE RECTIFIER 1AMP 200V SMB D601*,602*

MOTOROLA MURS120T3

SD-1000-0001 5
PMBD 914/4148 SOT23 SM SINGLE DIODE GEN PURP SOT23 D603*,604*,605*,606*,607*

[EQV] ALLEGRO TMPD914LT
MOTOROLA MMBD914LT1              .

ST-8709-4030 4
IRF7403 INTERNATIONAL HEXFET POWER MOSFET 

SON8
SON8-150 Q601,602,603,604
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[EQV] INTERNATIONAL R IRF7403

SS-5000-1102-01 1
SA1110BD M/B:INTEL 256BGA MICROPROCESSOR 

STRONGARM
256BGA U201

[M/B] INTEL SA1110BD
INTEL GDS1110BD               .

SS-5000-1101-01 1
GDS1111-BA M/B:INT 256BGA MICROPROCESSOR 

STRONGARM
256BGA U202

[M/B] INTEL GDS1111-BA

SS-1401-7450-01 1
SN74LVC32245GKER M/B:TI TRANSCEIVER 32BIT 96BGA 96BGA U203

[M/B] TI SN74LVC32245GKER

SS-3100-0280-01 2
RC28F128J3A-150 M/B:INTEL STRAFLASH 64BGA 

UNPROGRAM
64BGA FOR U301,302        

UNPROGRAMMED
[M/B] INTEL RC28F128J3A-150

SS-3100-0280-50 2
PROGRAM SS-3100-0280-01 STRAFLASH MEMORY 64BGA 64BGA U301,302         

PROGRAMMED
[M/B] ORDER PER PRINT SS-3100-0280-50

SS-3200-6320-01 2
K4S561632C-TC7C M/B:SAMSU SDRAM CMOS 54TSOP 

133MHZ
54TSOP U303*,304*

[M/B] SAMSUNG K4S561632C-TC7C

SS-2502-1600-01 1
MAX1600EAI M/B:MAXIM POWER SWITCHING 28SSOP SSOP-28 U404

[M/B] MAXIM MAX1600EAI

SS-1401-3340-01 1
LTC1334CG M/B:LIN  28SSOP TRANSCEIVER 5V RS232/485 SSOP-28 U501

[M/B] LINEAR TECH LTC1334CG

SS-1061-3050-01 1
DS1305E M/B:DALLAS REAL-TIME CLOCK 20TSSOP TSSOP-20 U504

[M/B] DALLAS DS1305E
DALLAS DS1305E                ..

SS-1264-1300-01 1
UCB1300BE M/B:PHILIPS AUDIO/TELECOM CODEC 

QFP48
QFP48 U505

[M/B] PHILIPS UCB1300BE

SS-1382-5750-01 1
MAX4575EUA M/B:MAX 8UMAX SWITCH ANALOG, DUAL SPST 8uMAX U507

[M/B] MAXIM MAX4575EUA

SS-2502-6310-01 1
MAX1631CAI M/B:MAX 28SSOP POWER-SUPPLY 

CONTROLLER
SSOP-28 U601

[M/B] MAXIM MAX1631CAI

SS-2562-6920-01 1
MAX1692EUB M/B:MAX 10UMAX PWM REGULATOR STEP-

DOWN
10uMAX U602

[M/B] MAXIM MAX1692EUB              .
SS-2001-4119-01 1 MC34119D M/B MOTO AUDIO AMP. SON8-150 SON8-150 U702

[M/B] MOTOROLA MC34119D
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SS-9999-0042-01 1 TUSB2077APT M/B:TI 48QFP HUB 7-PORT FOR USB QFP48 U801
[M/B] TI TUSB2077APT

SS-2502-0440-01 1
TPS2044ADR M/B:TI SON16 PWR DISTRIBUTION SWITCH SON16-150 U802

[M/B] TI TPS2044ADR

SS-5000-0606-01 2
SN75240PW M/B:TI TSSOP-8 TRANSIENT VOLT 

SUPPRESSOR
TSSOP-8 U804,805

[M/B] TEXAS INST. SN75240PW               .

SS-9999-0044-01 1
BC212015BDN-E4 M/B:CSR BLUETOOTH SYSTEM BGA-96 BGA96 U901

[M/B] CSR BC212015BDN-E4
SS-3100-3980-01 1 SST39VF800-90-4C-B3K M/B FLASH MEMORY 8M BGA48 BGA48 U902

[M/B] SST SST39VF800-90-4C-B3K
SST SST39VF800A-90-4C-

SS-9999-0045-01 1 CAF95901 M/B:CENTURION SM ANTENNA BLUECHIP SMD U903
[M/B] CENTURION CAF95901

SL-4605-2450-01 1
MDR741F M/B:SOSHIN FILTER BANDPASS 2.45GHZ SMD U904

[M/B] SOSHIN MDR741F

SL-6500-0622-01 1
NL322522T-220J M/B:TDK SM INDUCTOR 22UH 5% 1210 1210 L201*

TDK NL1210-220J
SB-2254-2600-01 3 DA1206D600R-00 M/B:STEWAR SM FERRITE CHIP ARRAY SMD LC501*,502*,503*

[M/B] STEWARD DA1206D600R-00

SL-4611-0610-01 2
DO3316P-103 M/B:COILCRAFT SM INDUCTOR PWR 10UH 20% SMD L601,602

[M/B] COILCRAFT DO3316P-103

SL-4614-0610-01 1
DO1608C-103 M/B:COILCRAFT SM INDUCTOR PWR 10UH 20% SMD L603

[M/B] COILCRFAT DO1608C-103

SL-4801-0800-01 1
CM5018R800R-00 M/B:STEWAR SM CHOKE COMMON MODE 

SO16
SMD LC801

[M/B] STEWARD CM5018R800R-00
SB-2254-2300-01 2 DA1206E300R-00 M/B:STEWAR SM FERRITE CHIP ARRAY SMD LC802*,803

[M/B] STEWARD DA1206E300R-00
SL-9013-0239-01 4 LL2012-FH3N9K M/B:TOKO SM INDUCTOR 3.9NH 0805 805 L901*,902*,903*,904*

[M/B] TOKO LL2012-F3N9K
TOKO LL2012-FH3N9K

SL-9900-0016-01 1 HHM1517 M/B:TDK SM TRANSFORMER CHIP SMD T901
[M/B] TDK HHM1517

SY-2318-0363-01 1
HC49SD-3.6864CBF1601 M/B SM CRYSTAL 3.6864MHZ FOX SMD X201*

[M/B] FOX HC49SD-
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SY-2371-0364-01 1
FOXSD/0368-20 M/B:FOX SM CRYSTAL 3.6864MHZ 20PF SMD ALT  X201*

[EQV] FOX FOXSD/0368-20

SY-2341-0015-01 2
FSR327 M/B:FOX 32.768KHZ SM CRYSTAL WATCH 12.5PF SMD X202*,501

[M/B] FOX ELECTRONICS FSR327                  .
SY-2380-1600-01 1 TSX-10A-16MHZ M/B:TOYOCOM SM CRYSTAL 16.0000MHZ SMD X901

[M/B] TOYOCOM TSX-10A-16MHZ
SH-2015-0018-01 1 04-6214-018-000-800 M/B:A SM CONN ZIF VERT 18POS SMT-18POS J502

[M/B] AVX 04-6214-018-000-800
SH-2016-0018-01 1 52559-1890 M/B:MOLEX SM CONN ZIF VERT 18POS SMT-18POS ALT J502

[M/B] MOLEX 52559-1890

SH-2333-0006-01 1
557314-1 M/B:AMP 6POS RA SM MODULAR JACK W/PEGS SMT-6POS J504*

[M/B] TYCO ELECTRONIC 557314-1                .
AMP 557314-1

SH-9006-0010-01 1
TSM-105-01-T-DV-P M/B:SAM SM TERM STRIP 2X5 TIN P&P SMT-2X5 J505

[M/B] SAMTEC TSM-105-01-T-DV-P
SA-1001-0002 1 3000 KEYSTONE 12MM DIA SM COIN CELL RETAINER SMD J601

[EQV] KEYSTONE 3000

SH-9005-1020 1
TSM-110-01-L-DV-M SAMTEC SM TERM STRIP 2X10 10U"AU SMT-2X10 J901

[EQV] SAMTEC TSM-110-01-L-DV-M

SH-2701-0009-01 1
K202HT-E9P-N M/B:KYCON 9M SM D-SUB CONN W/BD LCK 

RA
SMT-DSUB9 P503

[M/B] KYCON K202HT-E9P-N

PS-0440-0813 2
7228-5 KEYSTONE 4-40X1/4L SCREW JACK DSUB STEEL 

ZNC
MISC PS5,6

[EQV] KEYSTONE 7228-5

SH-1512-0002-01 1
53398-0290 M/B:MOLEX 1X2 SM HEADER W/SHROUD TIN SMT-1X2 P702

[M/B] MOLEX 53398-0290

LP-1016-4200-01 1
3306K-1-203 M/B BOURNS TRIMPOT 20K RA NO-WASH LEADED R508

[M/B] BOURNS 3306K-1-203

LY-2377-0601-01 1
FOX060 M/B:FOX HC49U CRYSTAL 6.000MHZ SERIES LEADED X802

[M/B] FOX ELECTRONICS FOX060

NC-1304-0001 1
CI-192-028 EQV:BIVAR SPACER, CRYSTAL, MYLAR MISC. SP1

[EQV] BIVAR CI-192-028
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CC-2053-0068-01 2
IC1FB-68PD-1.27DS-EJ M/B CONN PCMCIA 68POS HIROSE 68 POS J401,402*

[M/B] HIROSE IC1FB-68PD-1.27DS-EJ   

MS-0620-0809 8
PHMS 6-20X1/4    STL/ZINC SCR TYP AB TAP PAN HD PHL MISC MS5,6,7,8,9*,10*,11*,12*

[EQV] PATTON 13N25TXP0Z/AB
CC-2236-0004-01 1 558872-1 M/B:AMP 4POS MODULAR JACK W/PEGS LEADED J503*

[M/B] AMP 558872-1                .

CC-8007-0004-01 1
71226-0421 M/B:MOLEX 4POS CONNECTOR ZIF RECEPT 

VERT
4 POS J506

[M/B] MOLEX 71226-0421

CC-1500-0022-01 1
PC722A M/B:SWITCHCRAFT POWER JACK DC 3 TERMINAL LEADED J602*

[M/B] SWITCHCRAFT PC722A

CC-2227-0004-01 2
KUSBV-AS-1-N-WHT M/B:KYCN CONN USB JACK VERT 4POS 4 POS J801*,802*

[M/B] KYCON KUSBV-AS-1-N-BLK
KYCON KUSBV-AS-1-N-WHT

CC-1483-0008-01 1
787617-1 M/B:AMP 8POS RA RECEPTACLE W/BOARD LOCK 8 POS J803

[M/B] AMP 787617-1
TP-9354-0008-01 1 SSW-104-02-T-Q-RA M/B:SAM SOCKET STRIP RA 2X4 TIN 2 X 4 P504

[M/B] SAMTEC SSW-104-02-T-Q-RA

LS-2064-6160-01 1
8M122616 M/B:ERG INVERTER DC-AC SUB ASSY. SUB1

[M/B] ERG 8M122616
PS-9002-4187 2 SPACER NYLON .25 OD X .12 ID X .187 LN PS1,2

[EQV] RICHCO R911-3
BIVAR 9911-187

MS-0440-1231 2
PHMS 4-40X3/8" STAIN STL SCREW PAN HEAD PHILIPS MS1,2

[EQV] ADAMS 94400
PATTON MS-0440-1231

MN-0440-0001 2 NUT HEX 4-40 UNC MACH SCR STAINLESS STEEL MN1*,2*
[EQV] PATTON 4-40 HEX M/S NUT SS

ADAMS 4-40 HEX M/S NUT SS     
ADAMS NUT& BOLT 87000

OMIT 48
R509*,510*,511*,701*,703*
,704*,705*,706*,707*,708*,

[EQV]
OMIT U503,701; X701; 

[EQV]
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[EQV]
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